

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was

RESOLUTION # 12-19-89-A

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has a long standing relationship with Associated Kellogg Bank of Green Bay, and
- WHEREAS, examples of the relationship include deposits of all general fund monies belonging to the Tribe, administration of two special loan programs for tribal members, and long term loans used by the Tribe to fund economic development projects, and
- WHEREAS, it is the understanding of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin that the First Nations Financial Project will soon receive substantial investment from the John D. and Catherine T. MacArthur Foundation in support of the Oweesta Fund Project, and
- WHEREAS, the First Nations Financial Project is requesting nominations of financial institutions that will work with First Nations to develop innovative partnerships for tribal economic development.
- NOW, THEREFORE BE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin nominate Associated Kellogg Bank of Green Bay to First Nations Financial Project for participation in the Oweesta Fund Project, and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin request First Nations Financial Project to purchase Certificate of Deposits with Associated Kellogg Bank in recognition and furtherance of the support they have given to the endeavors of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin.

<u>CERTIFICATION</u>

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members, of whom 5 members constitutes a quorum. 9 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 19 day of 1989; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of members for; 0 members against, 1 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Amelia Comelius, Tribal Secretary Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin